OIL INDUSTRY SERVICES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proof of Debt

Name of Company: Oil Industry Services Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee,

Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 249/81.

Date of Winding-Up Order: 9 February 1982.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 30 August 1982.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

9158

The Companies Act 1955 TOKOROA JOINERY LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Tokoroa Joinery Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Spence Street, Tokoroa. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 213/81.

Date of Order: 27 July 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 2 November 1981.

Place, Date, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton, on Monday, 23 August 1982, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

9090

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Maunganui Properties Ltd. (in liquida-

Address of Registered Office: Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland (formerly of 532 Remuera Road, Auckland 5).

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: 5280.

Date of Order: 4 August 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 30 June 1982.

Place, Date, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, 30 August 1982, at 10.30 a.m., at Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

Contributories: 30 August 1982, 11.30 a.m., at Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland. F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 9110

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Repard Graphics Printing Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1017/80.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 26 August 1982.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Auckland.

9065

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST **MEETING**

Name of Company: N. B. and A. Stallard Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 41 Wellington Street, Picton, as from 10 August 1982, care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Blenheim.

Number of Matter: M. 14/82. Date of Order: 23 July 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 24 March 1982.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: Monday, 16 August 1982, Courthouse, 58 Alfred Street, Blenheim.

Creditors at: 11.00 a.m. Contributories at: 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

9063

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of a debenture issued by BRADWAY FARMS LTD., in favour of TAURANGA EGG MARKETING CO-OPERA-TIVE LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that Tauranga Egg Marketing Co-operative Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Tauranga, being the holder of a debenture bearing date the 12th day of February 1979 given over all the assets and undertaking of Bradway Farms Ltd., has appointed Howard Dudley Niels Nielsen of Tauranga, chartered accountant, whose address is at 26 Western Road, Tauranga, as receiver and manager of the property of Brad-way Farms Ltd. under the powers contained in the said debenture. debenture.

A brief description of the property in respect of which the said receiver and manager has been appointed is as follows:

- that piece of land comprising 4.0468 hectares, situated at Wairoa Road, Tauranga, being Lot 1 on D.P. S. 16332 and all the land in certificate of title 14C/136. 1. All
- All that piece of land situated at Prestidge Road, Tauranga, containing 8.1328 hectares, being Lot 6 on D.P. S. 22902 and all the land in certificate of title 21D/1008.
- 3. All pigs, chickens, and other livestock situated upon the land above described or otherwise owned by the company, all vehicles, farm machinery, chattels, stock, and equipment situated thereon or otherwise owned by the company.
- 4. All book debts, uncalled share capital, and other cash assets owned by or owed to the company.

Dated this 4th day of August 1982.

The Common Seal of the Tauranga Egg Marketing Co-operative Ltd. was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

J. P. GITTOS, Director.

9112

CREDITORS VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

NOTICE OF FINAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY AND MEETING OF THE CREDITORS

Pursuant to Section 291 of the Companies Act 1955 MIKE GIBSON (in liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that a final general meeting of the company and of the creditors will be held at the office of G. J. Gullery, Chartered Accountant, 32A Ridgway Street, Wanganui, on Wednesday, 8 September 1982, at 2 p.m., for the purpose of having laid before it an account showing how the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanations thereof by the liquidator.

Dated this 9th day of August 1982, at Wanganui.

G. J. GULLERY, Liquidator.